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EVALUATION RESULTS and TEMPORARY RANKING of the  

APPLICATIONS  

submitted in the Scientific Area 

Β. Engineering Sciences and Technology (SA.2) 
 

“3rd Call for H.F.R.I. Scholarships to PhD Candidates” 

 

Following the conclusion of the evaluation for applications submitted under the“3rd Call for H.F.R.I. 

Scholarships to PhD Candidates” (Ref. No. 28317/24.09.2020, as amended and in force) in the 

Scientific Area Β. Engineering Sciences and Technology with the issuance and dissemination of the 

decision made by the Evaluation Committee [Ref. No. 36160/29.04.2021] as well as the Decision of the 

H.F.R.I.’s Scientific Council (Ref. No. 36442/12.05.2021) regarding the publishing of the temporary 

ranking tables, here follow for the above mentioned Scientific Area: 

1. The temporary ranking table of the Applications listed by descending score; 

2. The temporary ranking table of the Applications listed by ascending number. 

In the event of equal scores, the application which obtained a higher score in Criterion 1 “Scientific 

Profile of the PhD Candidate” shall be given priority, according to the provisions of the Call.  

In order to be considered for funding, an application must achieve an overall score above 70.  

The allocation of the applications to Scientific Areas is based on the statement made by the PhD 

Candidate during the submission of the application. 

  

 

 

http://www.elidek.gr/
mailto:researchdepartment@elidek.gr
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TEMPORARY RANKING TABLES  

Β. Engineering Sciences and Technology (SA.2) 
 

Tables Β.1 and Β.2 below present the Temporary Ranking of the Applications submitted in the Scientific 

Area Β. Engineering Sciences and Technology, listed by descending total score and by ascending 

number respectively. Considering the available budget of the Call, it is estimated that 53 applications 

may be funded. Nevertheless, no commitment is made by the H.F.R.I. in this regard. 

 

Β.2. Temporary Ranking Table of Applications  

listed by ascending number 
 

SA.2: Engineering Sciences and Technology 

A/N 
Application 

number 
 

Total of Criterion 1  

Scientific Profile of PhD 
Candidate 

Total score 

1.  6576 48 95.55* 

2.  6349 57.55 94.55 

3.  6796 58.45 94.45 

4.  6522 59.68 93.68 

5.  6511 58.79 92.79 

6.  6838 56.13 92.13 

7.  5718 53.84 91.84 

8.  6316 56.82 91.82 

9.  6591 52.6 91.6 

10.  5238 57.37 91.37 

11.  5637 55.37 91.37 

12.  5537 53.14 91.14 

13.  6803 53.84 90.84 

14.  6714 52.82 90.82 

15.  5509 54.46 90.46 

16.  6628 52.42 90.42 

17.  6168 54.27 90.27 

18.  5188 52.18 90.18 

19.  6681 53.08 90.08 

20.  5349 50.96 89.96 
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21.  5669 52.61 89.61 

22.  5837 57.55 89.55 

23.  5322 53.94 88.94 

24.  6653 52.93 88.93 

25.  5706 55.92 88.92 

26.  6828 54.89 88.89 

27.  6618 54.83 88.83 

28.  6033 56.82 88.82 

29.  6693 53.8 88.8 

30.  5351 51.53 88.53 

31.  5775 54.43 88.43 

32.  5894 56.2 88.2 

33.  5869 51.11 88.11 

34.  5471 58.08 88.08 

35.  5854 55.08 88.08 

36.  5578 48.06 88.06 

37.  6232 54.86 87.86 

38.  6138 52.86 87.86 

39.  6574 55.81 87.81 

40.  5910 54.81 87.81 

41.  6326 57.79 87.79 

42.  5299 48.71 87.71 

43.  6215 51.64 87.64 

44.  5857 52.62 87.62 

45.  6220 52.61 87.61 

46.  6083 47.54 87.54 

47.  5533 55.53 87.53 

48.  6646 51.36 87.36 

49.  6179 54.28 87.28 

50.  5547 50.24 87.24 

51.  6235 55.16 87.16 

52.  5426 52.12 87.12 

53.  5889 52.1 87.1 
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54.  5675 52.62 86.62 

55.  6754 54.54 86.54 

56.  5285 55.47 86.47 

57.  6335 52.46 86.46 

58.  6014 55.35 86.35 

59.  5620 52.33 86.33 

60.  6822 53.32 86.32 

61.  5882 52.3 86.3 

62.  5458 47.24 86.24 

63.  5785 54.22 86.22 

64.  5792 55.12 86.12 

65.  6169 51.93 85.93 

66.  6382 53.79 85.79 

67.  6037 47.59 85.59 

68.  6649 52.54 85.54 

69.  5643 54.42 85.42 

70.  6609 55.28 85.28 

71.  6809 53.16 85.16 

72.  5782 52.97 84.97 

73.  6834 50.96 84.96 

74.  6595 51.84 84.84 

75.  6564 49.83 84.83 

76.  6778 50.82 84.82 

77.  5848 52.44 84.44 

78.  5813 48.26 84.26 

79.  6448 51.06 84.06 

80.  6549 52.04 84.04 

81.  5763 50.03 84.03 

82.  6540 52.88 83.88 

83.  5928 51.67 83.67 

84.  6023 50.44 83.44 

85.  5696 53.1 83.1 

86.  6314 50.1 83.1 
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87.  5154 55.05 83.05 

88.  6012 51.04 83.04 

89.  6348 48.04 83.04 

90.  6075 49.95 82.95 

91.  6850 49.7 82.7 

92.  6119 50.5 82.5 

93.  5853 57.23 82.23 

94.  6227 47.19 82.19 

95.  5951 50.13 82.13 

96.  5733 47.01 82.01 

97.  6391 51 82 

98.  5997 48.91 81.91 

99.  6038 50.9 81.9 

100.  6386 47.88 81.88 

101.  6873 51.82 81.82 

102.  6339 49.79 81.79 

103.  5372 50.74 81.74 

104.  6022 51.73 81.73 

105.  6794 49.51 81.51 

106.  5534 47.42 81.42 

107.  6359 48.97 80.97 

108.  6455 51.87 80.87 

109.  6542 50.82 80.82 

110.  6721 49.81 80.81 

111.  6634 47.79 80.79 

112.  6832 49.6 80.6 

113.  5843 48.58 80.58 

114.  5386 45.57 80.57 

115.  5214 50.56 80.56 

116.  6205 49.45 80.45 

117.  5725 49.44 80.44 

118.  6833 44.17 80.17 

119.  6746 49.12 80.12 
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120.  5388 49.09 80.09 

121.  5289 50.03 80.03 

122.  5293 45 80 

123.  5576 51.91 79.91 

124.  5937 48.91 79.91 

125.  5850 52.84 79.84 

126.  6404 49.76 79.76 

127.  6747 45.74 79.74 

128.  6682 49.54 79.54 

129.  6434 44.51 79.51 

130.  6520 46.26 79.26 

131.  5340 55.18 79.18 

132.  5382 51.04 79.04 

133.  6128 51.86 78.86 

134.  5321 52.82 78.82 

135.  5727 47.81 78.81 

136.  6255 50.8 78.8 

137.  6663 45.51 78.51 

138.  6541 51.22 78.22 

139.  5979 49.16 78.16 

140.  5661 48.16 78.16 

141.  6668 47.15 78.15 

142.  6800 48.13 78.13 

143.  6813 48.13 78.13 

144.  6667 45.13 78.13 

145.  6293 49.95 77.95 

146.  6841 47.79 77.79 

147.  6785 49.76 77.76 

148.  6577 48.55 77.55 

149.  6652 47.42 77.42 

150.  5863 46.37 77.37 

151.  5335 48.33 77.33 

152.  6181 45.3 77.3 
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153.  6148 46.07 77.07 

154.  5807 46.99 76.99 

155.  6113 43.49 76.49 

156.  6102 48.45 76.45 

157.  5983 52.33 76.33 

158.  6753 50.33 76.33 

159.  6477 43.94 75.94 

160.  6170 48.92 75.92 

161.  5399 47.81 75.81 

162.  6821 45.62 75.62 

163.  5856 49.43 75.43 

164.  6167 48.43 75.43 

165.  5930 40.42 75.42 

166.  6185 43.24 75.24 

167.  5452 41.2 75.2 

168.  6063 46.77 74.77 

169.  5555 47.49 74.49 

170.  5356 47.41 74.41 

171.  6659 46.4 74.4 

172.  6244 45.29 74.29 

173.  5355 47.14 74.14 

174.  6877 41.87 73.87 

175.  6719 45.62 73.62 

176.  6101 47.38 73.38 

177.  5146 47.07 73.07 

178.  6496 41.85 72.85 

179.  6447 45.84 72.84 

180.  6727 45.84 72.84 

181.  5728 43.78 72.78 

182.  6246 45.77 72.77 

183.  5612 40.77 72.77 

184.  5423 46.41 72.41 

185.  6073 47.32 72.32 
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186.  5168 45 72 

187.  5933 49.9 71.9 

188.  6856 41.69 71.69 

189.  6028 48.43 71.43 

190.  6518 43.22 71.22 

191.  6062 47.02 71.02 

192.  6070 47.72 70.72 

193.  5715 46.7 70.7 

194.  5990 46.51 70.51 

195.  6224 42.26 70.26 

196.  6584 44.2 70.2 

197.  6687 39.15 70.15 

198.  6309 44.14 70.14 

199.  6468 48.09 70.09 

200.  6409 49.52 69.52 

201.  5774 43.19 69.19 

202.  5655 44.99 68.99 

203.  5864 40.63 68.63 

204.  6195 47.48 68.48 

205.  5182 40.16 68.16 

206.  5564 41.56 67.56 

207.  6125 39.48 67.48 

208.  6507 33.33 67.33 

209.  6183 42.26 67.26 

210.  6556 44.74 66.74 

211.  5944 43.36 66.36 

212.  5606 43.77 65.77 

213.  5402 40.73 65.73 

214.  6859 45.65 65.65 

215.  6633 41.43 65.43 

216.  6332 40.32 65.32 

217.  6793 37.21 65.21 

218.  6413 49.2 65.2 
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219.  6437 45.6 64.6 

220.  6414 34.33 64.33 

221.  6615 34.99 63.99 

222.  6089 38.97 63.97 

223.  6344 39.87 63.87 

224.  6600 43 63 

225.  5667 44.49 62.49 

226.  5778 45.31 62.31 

227.  5528 39.39 61.39 

228.  6423 46.31 61.31 

229.  5649 40 59 

230.  6398 42.98 58.98 

231.  6788 33.19 58.19 

232.  6243 41.85 57.85 

233.  6002 41.68 57.68 

234.  6429 38.58 57.58 

235.  5422 38.93 56.93 

236.  5868 38.64 56.64 

237.  5828 33.11 56.11 

238.  6471 34.93 55.93 

239.  6802 36.68 55.68 

240.  6849 36 55 

241.  5435 35.72 52.72 

242.  5315 43.6 52.6 

243.  6222 34.44 51.44 

244.  5559 40.55 50.55 

245.  6724 35.48 50.48 

246.  5652 40.29 49.29 

247.  5800 28 47.77* 

248.  6330 39.96 44.96 

249.  5450 33.5 44.5 

250.  5236 34 44.44* 

251.  5362 0 NON ELIGIBLE 
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252.  5371 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

253.  5688 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

254.  5866 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

255.  6485 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

256.  5958 0 WITHDRAWAL 

*The final score shall be calculated after proportionate conversion. 

 

Β.2. Temporary Ranking Table of Applications  

listed by ascending number 
 

SA.2: Engineering Sciences and Technology 

A/N 
Application 

number 
 

Total of Criterion 1  

Scientific Profile of PhD 
Candidate 

Total score 

1.  5146 47.07 73.07 

2.  5154 55.05 83.05 

3.  5168 45 72 

4.  5182 40.16 68.16 

5.  5188 52.18 90.18 

6.  5214 50.56 80.56 

7.  5236 34 44.44* 

8.  5238 57.37 91.37 

9.  5285 55.47 86.47 

10.  5289 50.03 80.03 

11.  5293 45 80 

12.  5299 48.71 87.71 

13.  5315 43.6 52.6 

14.  5321 52.82 78.82 

15.  5322 53.94 88.94 

16.  5335 48.33 77.33 

17.  5340 55.18 79.18 

18.  5349 50.96 89.96 

19.  5351 51.53 88.53 
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20.  5355 47.14 74.14 

21.  5356 47.41 74.41 

22.  5362 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

23.  5371 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

24.  5372 50.74 81.74 

25.  5382 51.04 79.04 

26.  5386 45.57 80.57 

27.  5388 49.09 80.09 

28.  5399 47.81 75.81 

29.  5402 40.73 65.73 

30.  5422 38.93 56.93 

31.  5423 46.41 72.41 

32.  5426 52.12 87.12 

33.  5435 35.72 52.72 

34.  5450 33.5 44.5 

35.  5452 41.2 75.2 

36.  5458 47.24 86.24 

37.  5471 58.08 88.08 

38.  5509 54.46 90.46 

39.  5528 39.39 61.39 

40.  5533 55.53 87.53 

41.  5534 47.42 81.42 

42.  5537 53.14 91.14 

43.  5547 50.24 87.24 

44.  5555 47.49 74.49 

45.  5559 40.55 50.55 

46.  5564 41.56 67.56 

47.  5576 51.91 79.91 

48.  5578 48.06 88.06 

49.  5606 43.77 65.77 

50.  5612 40.77 72.77 

51.  5620 52.33 86.33 

52.  5637 55.37 91.37 



 

Temporary Results SA.2 (3rd PhD-C)                                                                                                                                12│18 

53.  5643 54.42 85.42 

54.  5649 40 59 

55.  5652 40.29 49.29 

56.  5655 44.99 68.99 

57.  5661 48.16 78.16 

58.  5667 44.49 62.49 

59.  5669 52.61 89.61 

60.  5675 52.62 86.62 

61.  5688 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

62.  5696 53.1 83.1 

63.  5706 55.92 88.92 

64.  5715 46.7 70.7 

65.  5718 53.84 91.84 

66.  5725 49.44 80.44 

67.  5727 47.81 78.81 

68.  5728 43.78 72.78 

69.  5733 47.01 82.01 

70.  5763 50.03 84.03 

71.  5774 43.19 69.19 

72.  5775 54.43 88.43 

73.  5778 45.31 62.31 

74.  5782 52.97 84.97 

75.  5785 54.22 86.22 

76.  5792 55.12 86.12 

77.  5800 28 47.77* 

78.  5807 46.99 76.99 

79.  5813 48.26 84.26 

80.  5828 33.11 56.11 

81.  5837 57.55 89.55 

82.  5843 48.58 80.58 

83.  5848 52.44 84.44 

84.  5850 52.84 79.84 

85.  5853 57.23 82.23 
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86.  5854 55.08 88.08 

87.  5856 49.43 75.43 

88.  5857 52.62 87.62 

89.  5863 46.37 77.37 

90.  5864 40.63 68.63 

91.  5866 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

92.  5868 38.64 56.64 

93.  5869 51.11 88.11 

94.  5882 52.3 86.3 

95.  5889 52.1 87.1 

96.  5894 56.2 88.2 

97.  5910 54.81 87.81 

98.  5928 51.67 83.67 

99.  5930 40.42 75.42 

100.  5933 49.9 71.9 

101.  5937 48.91 79.91 

102.  5944 43.36 66.36 

103.  5951 50.13 82.13 

104.  5958 0 WITHDRAWAL 

105.  5979 49.16 78.16 

106.  5983 52.33 76.33 

107.  5990 46.51 70.51 

108.  5997 48.91 81.91 

109.  6002 41.68 57.68 

110.  6012 51.04 83.04 

111.  6014 55.35 86.35 

112.  6022 51.73 81.73 

113.  6023 50.44 83.44 

114.  6028 48.43 71.43 

115.  6033 56.82 88.82 

116.  6037 47.59 85.59 

117.  6038 50.9 81.9 

118.  6062 47.02 71.02 
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119.  6063 46.77 74.77 

120.  6070 47.72 70.72 

121.  6073 47.32 72.32 

122.  6075 49.95 82.95 

123.  6083 47.54 87.54 

124.  6089 38.97 63.97 

125.  6101 47.38 73.38 

126.  6102 48.45 76.45 

127.  6113 43.49 76.49 

128.  6119 50.5 82.5 

129.  6125 39.48 67.48 

130.  6128 51.86 78.86 

131.  6138 52.86 87.86 

132.  6148 46.07 77.07 

133.  6167 48.43 75.43 

134.  6168 54.27 90.27 

135.  6169 51.93 85.93 

136.  6170 48.92 75.92 

137.  6179 54.28 87.28 

138.  6181 45.3 77.3 

139.  6183 42.26 67.26 

140.  6185 43.24 75.24 

141.  6195 47.48 68.48 

142.  6205 49.45 80.45 

143.  6215 51.64 87.64 

144.  6220 52.61 87.61 

145.  6222 34.44 51.44 

146.  6224 42.26 70.26 

147.  6227 47.19 82.19 

148.  6232 54.86 87.86 

149.  6235 55.16 87.16 

150.  6243 41.85 57.85 

151.  6244 45.29 74.29 
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152.  6246 45.77 72.77 

153.  6255 50.8 78.8 

154.  6293 49.95 77.95 

155.  6309 44.14 70.14 

156.  6314 50.1 83.1 

157.  6316 56.82 91.82 

158.  6326 57.79 87.79 

159.  6330 39.96 44.96 

160.  6332 40.32 65.32 

161.  6335 52.46 86.46 

162.  6339 49.79 81.79 

163.  6344 39.87 63.87 

164.  6348 48.04 83.04 

165.  6349 57.55 94.55 

166.  6359 48.97 80.97 

167.  6382 53.79 85.79 

168.  6386 47.88 81.88 

169.  6391 51 82 

170.  6398 42.98 58.98 

171.  6404 49.76 79.76 

172.  6409 49.52 69.52 

173.  6413 49.2 65.2 

174.  6414 34.33 64.33 

175.  6423 46.31 61.31 

176.  6429 38.58 57.58 

177.  6434 44.51 79.51 

178.  6437 45.6 64.6 

179.  6447 45.84 72.84 

180.  6448 51.06 84.06 

181.  6455 51.87 80.87 

182.  6468 48.09 70.09 

183.  6471 34.93 55.93 

184.  6477 43.94 75.94 
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185.  6485 0 NON ELIGIBLE 

186.  6496 41.85 72.85 

187.  6507 33.33 67.33 

188.  6511 58.79 92.79 

189.  6518 43.22 71.22 

190.  6520 46.26 79.26 

191.  6522 59.68 93.68 

192.  6540 52.88 83.88 

193.  6541 51.22 78.22 

194.  6542 50.82 80.82 

195.  6549 52.04 84.04 

196.  6556 44.74 66.74 

197.  6564 49.83 84.83 

198.  6574 55.81 87.81 

199.  6576 48 95.55* 

200.  6577 48.55 77.55 

201.  6584 44.2 70.2 

202.  6591 52.6 91.6 

203.  6595 51.84 84.84 

204.  6600 43 63 

205.  6609 55.28 85.28 

206.  6615 34.99 63.99 

207.  6618 54.83 88.83 

208.  6628 52.42 90.42 

209.  6633 41.43 65.43 

210.  6634 47.79 80.79 

211.  6646 51.36 87.36 

212.  6649 52.54 85.54 

213.  6652 47.42 77.42 

214.  6653 52.93 88.93 

215.  6659 46.4 74.4 

216.  6663 45.51 78.51 

217.  6667 45.13 78.13 
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218.  6668 47.15 78.15 

219.  6681 53.08 90.08 

220.  6682 49.54 79.54 

221.  6687 39.15 70.15 

222.  6693 53.8 88.8 

223.  6714 52.82 90.82 

224.  6719 45.62 73.62 

225.  6721 49.81 80.81 

226.  6724 35.48 50.48 

227.  6727 45.84 72.84 

228.  6746 49.12 80.12 

229.  6747 45.74 79.74 

230.  6753 50.33 76.33 

231.  6754 54.54 86.54 

232.  6778 50.82 84.82 

233.  6785 49.76 77.76 

234.  6788 33.19 58.19 

235.  6793 37.21 65.21 

236.  6794 49.51 81.51 

237.  6796 58.45 94.45 

238.  6800 48.13 78.13 

239.  6802 36.68 55.68 

240.  6803 53.84 90.84 

241.  6809 53.16 85.16 

242.  6813 48.13 78.13 

243.  6821 45.62 75.62 

244.  6822 53.32 86.32 

245.  6828 54.89 88.89 

246.  6832 49.6 80.6 

247.  6833 44.17 80.17 

248.  6834 50.96 84.96 

249.  6838 56.13 92.13 

250.  6841 47.79 77.79 
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251.  6849 36 55 

252.  6850 49.7 82.7 

253.  6856 41.69 71.69 

254.  6859 45.65 65.65 

255.  6873 51.82 81.82 

256.  6877 41.87 73.87 

*The final score shall be calculated after proportionate conversion. 

 

The evaluation results are communicated to all PhD Candidates along with a personalized report, 

supporting documentation and information regarding the objection procedure. 

 

The Chair of the H.F.R.I.’s Scientific Council  

and acting Director  

 

 

Professor Xenia Chryssochoou 

 


